Occupancy of a dwelling unit for not more than thirty (30) days. 
Occupancy of a dwelling unit for not more than twenty-nine (29) consecutive calendar 
days. 

9. RESIDENT. A resident is a person who has a fixed primary residence or domicile within 
Panguitch City boundary and has lived in the city for at least one hundred eighty-three 
(183) consecutive days or six months. The address of a primary residence must be 
documented by producing one of the following documents dated within the past 60 days: 

a. Valid driver license 

b. Valid Utah photo identification card 

c. Voter registration documentation